
 

 

 

Friday 3rd May 2019 

Football League 

Well done to the Etherley Lane team who played on Wednesday, results were: 

Game 1:  Toft Hill Primary School 0  Etherley Lane Primary School  

0 
Game 2:  Etherley Lane Primary School 2 Oakley Cross Primary School 0 
(Jayden 1, Theo 2, Adam 1) 
 

Game 3:  St Cuthbert’s RC Primary School 1 Etherley Lane Primary School 2 
(Kyle 2) 

 

Wedding Bells  
A massive congratulations to Miss Wade who was married during the Easter break and 
is now Mrs Burkill. 
 

 

Star of the Week 

In celebration assembly today, teachers awarded a Star of the Week to one person in each class –  

Congratulations to all of the children - Keep up the good behaviour everyone – it could be you next 

week!   

Dates for your diary…  

Monday 6th May May Day Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th May SATS Week 

Monday 20th May Year 4 Tri-Golf Bishop Barrington 

Monday 20th May Year 6 to visit St. John’s 

Wednesday 22nd May Football League St John’s School 4.00pm – 5.30pm 

Thursday 23rd May Year 4/5/6 Table Tennis Club 3.15pm - 4.15pm starts 

Friday 24th May Quad Kids Athletics Festival 

Friday 24th May School breaks up for half term 
Tuesday 4th June School reopens after half term 

Tuesday 4th June Reception Class and Year 6 Group Photos to be taken 

Wednesday 5th June Year 5/6 Cricket Details to be Confirmed 

Wednesday 5th June Football League St John’s School 4.00pm – 5.30pm 

Wednesday 12th June Year 6 Leavers’ Service Durham Cathedral 10.30am 

Wednesday 12th June Football League St John’s School 4.00pm – 5.30pm 

Thursday 13th June Class 9 Visit to Jarrow Hall 

Monday 24th June Year 5 Curriculum Week – Bishop Barrington 

Tuesday 25th June Year 5 Curriculum Week – Bishop Barrington 

Wednesday 26th June Year 5 Curriculum Week – St John’s 

Thursday 27th June Year 5 Curriculum Week – King James 

Friday 28th June Year 5 Curriculum Week – King James 

Wednesday 26th June Football World Cup Details to be Confirmed 

Mrs Jeavons’ Class Teddie C Miss Wilkinson’s Class Celeste C 

Mrs Elder’s Class Livi-Jane J Miss Strophair’s Class Ben J 

Mrs Jones’ Class Miley S Miss Wade’s Class Evan K 

Miss Navin’s Class  Jack D Mr Holt’s Class Evie B 

Mrs Wakes’ Class  Logan C Mrs Summerson’s Class Jessica B 

Miss Hope’s Class Charlotte E Mr Soulsby’s Class Katie R 



Wednesday 3rd July Cricket Festival at Bishop Auckland Cricket Club 

Wednesday 10th July Year 5/6 Netball Details to be Confirmed 

Monday 15th July Year 5 Rounders St John’s School 9.30am – 12noon 

Thursday 18th July Year 4/5/6 Last Table Tennis Club 

Friday 19th July School breaks up for summer holidays 

 

 

 

Have a lovely Bank Holiday Weekend 

 

Mrs K A Lee 

Headteacher 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


